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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA—continued. CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA—continued.

90

No. of Sheep on

April30, April 30,
1894. 1895.

Thomas, W., Methven
Thompson, Isaac, Wakanui
Thompson, R., Hinds
Thomson, G., Lyndhurst
Threlkeld, P. C, Methven
Tilson, G., Ealing
Timms, T., Ashton
Timms, W., Waterton
Todd, George, Seafield
Todd, R., Mt. Somers
Toner, J., Mayfield
Trethaway, J., Mayfield
Trevor, Dr. J. E., Barnswood, Ashburton ...
Tully, R. Rakaia
Turton, W. R., Mount Somers
Tweedy, J., Mayfield
Twentyman, G. L., Tinwald
Ullyrett, William, Methven
Union Bank, Hinds
Union Bank, Ashburton
Upton, T. E., ABhburton
Vincent, H. W., Buccleugh
Vucetich, George, Chertsey
Wake, Mrs. A., ABhburton
Wallace, James, Lauriston
Wason, J. C, Corwar, Rakaia
Watson, John, Kvle
Watson, J.W., Kyle
Webber, J., Springburn
Wells, W., Hinds
West, Christopher, Methven
Weston, A., Waterton
Wheeler, J., Willowby
White, John, Waterton
White, Leonard, Rakaia
White, Thomas, Waterton
Whitelaw, John, Mayfield, Christchurch
Widdowson, W., Lauriston
Wilcocks, William, Ashburton
Wilden, P., Greenstreet
Wilkinson, T. W., Chertsey
Williams, John, Glynn, Pendarves
Williams, John,Willowby
Williams, L., Mayfield
Williamson, B., Elgin
Williamson, Donald, Ashburton
Wilson, Arthur, Winslow
Wilson, James, Dromore, Ashburton
Wilson, James, Wakanui
Wilson, Rev. J. (Executors of), Valetta
Wilson, Meredith, Wakanui
Wilson, Thomas, Seaview
Wilson, W., Ashton
Wilson, W. T., Winchmore
Withell, John, Hinds
Woolly, T.. Hinds
Wright, E. G., Windermere, Winslow
Wright, E. G., Gawler Downs, Winslow
Wright, W., Methven
Young, W-, Seaview

283
704

90
'473
436
369

So484
97

100
393
72198
678
398
'5

987
97'3

626
54'
'45
807
100

2800
12080

587
'7498
408
.323
'65
200

38.3
506
200
100

1304
266
245

50
80
50
99

2841609
62

960
294

20
765

5400
Nil

700298
765

Nil
IOOO

13199
378
47885
288
293
120

'SO
9762

IOO

345
Nil

7191
'5°

"95
1290

Nil
900

1394
335
357

2016
996
281
163
'35

1200
96

1260
1097
8078
2125

477
100

214
1777
995
198
'53
79

1600
92

972
302

9520
2160

'99
1905

160

393
128
.98

1425
197

1715
16086

116
3074

16226

397
882,086954,237

GERALDINE COUNTY
(In Timaru Subdivision).

Abbot Brothers, Beaconsfield
Ackroyd, J. E., Ternuka
Ackroyd, William, Temuka
Acland, J. B. A., Mount Peel, Peel Forest...
Acton, Edward, Cave Farm, Pleasant Point
Acton, Edward, Fordlands, Pleasant Point...
Airay, J., Rangitata
Aitken, Andrew (Exors. of), Pleasant Point
Aitken, A. and R., Pleasant Point
Aitkin, John, Smithfield, Winchester
Allan, John, Geraldine
Alexander, J.,"Timaru ...
Amyes, E. B., Orari
Anderson, John,Albury
Anderson, R., Pleasant Point
Andrews, W. N., Pleasant Point
Angland, Dan, Milford, Temuka
Anstey, J., Beaconsfield u,

9OO650
453

44914
1002
1942
2128

log
288

690
437
373

51817
928

1831
2'53
'47
242

1209
'353

100
596
196
187
33

3'8
I194

1411
1192

698
200
24.3

25
329
470

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April30,

1894. 1895.

Archibald, J. E., Geraldine
Armstrong, J., Pleasant Point
Armstrong, M., Timaru
Arras, George, Waitiki
Ashby, William, Spring, Geraldine
Ashwell, J., Temuka
Austin, James, Winchester
Babington, G., Totara Valley
Balfour, James, Pleasant Point
Balfour, William, Seadown, Timaru
Balsom, R. H, Geraldine
Bank N.Z. Estates Co., Arowhenua
Bank of N.Z. Estates Company, Riverslea ...
Barber, G.-, Woodbury
Barclay, John, Timaru
Barker, A. L., Winchester
Barker, F. U., Orari
Barker, J. M., Geraldine
Barker, W. E., Peel Forest
Barney, George, Rangitata
Barrow, G., Cave
Bartrum, B. P., Creek Station, Geraldine ...
Bates,E. H, Geraldine
Bates, Thomas, Orari
Batty, G., Orari
Baxter Brothers, Waitohi Flat
Beattie, W. J., Hilton
Bee, Samuel, Timaru
Beedell, William, Pleasant Point
Behrens, J., Orari
Bell, Mrs. Sarah, Springfield, Winchester ...
Benbow, William, Temuka
Bennett, R., Orari
Bennett, W., Pleasant Valley
Bennetts, A. F., Winchester
Bisdee, G, Temuka
Bishop, James, Pleasant Point
Bisley, C. H., Beaconsfield
Bissett Brothers, Orari
Blackler, G, Totara Valley, Pleasant Point...
Blackler, J. G., Pleasant Point
Blackler, Owen, Pleasant Point
Blackler, S. W., Totara Valley
Blackmore, Alexander, Gapes Valley
Blair, T., Peei Forest
Blissit, T. E., Orari
Blue, Dougall, Totara, Pleasant Point
Boland, C, Or.ri
Borrell, W., Gapes' Valley
Borrie, James, Orton
Botherway, G, Pleasant Point
Botherway, G., Pleasant Point
Botherway, G., jun., Pleasant Valley
Boyd, W., Temuka
Bracefield, N. P., Pleasant Point
Braddick, J., Fairlie Creek
Bradford, David, Temuka
Bradley, O. G., Hilton
Brenton, J., Orari
Bristol, S., Kingsdown
Brodie, J. R., Rangitata
Brogden, William, Temuka
Brookland, R., Kingsdown
Brophy, Kyran, Pleasant Valley
Brosnahan, G, Rangitira Valley
Brosnahan, John, Temuka
Brosnahan, J. H, Kerrytown
Brosnahan, P., Kerry Town
Brosnahan, T, Washdyke
Brosnan, T., Kerrytown
Brown, Andrew, Geraldine
Brown, G-., Geraldine
Brown, G. F., Woodbury
Brown, H. F., Woodbury
Brown, John, Beach Farm, Temuka
Brown, J. _., Temuka
Brown, W., Orari
Buck, Joseph, Rangitata Island
Buckley, T., Pleasant Valley
Buckridge, H., Sutherlands
Budd, William, Winchester
Burke, Edmund, Geraldine ,,,
Burke, M., Geraldine ...Burke; M., Temuka ,.,

125

475
150
385

'9°5
3725

255
2080
2716

18212

'3.3296
809

1075
492098

759
3°o
282

373
122
494
2Q2
274
710

5°
1086
58'
593
291
393
298

1815
800
795
1746
274
102

84
275
380
164

460
2625
353°

266
2388

Nil
70

10269
42,33

93
287
924
1242

5030
140

693
200
6.37

4383
'52
4°3
292
258
463

60
394
6.5

21
628

Nil
347
172

200
1212
598
788

2030
280

85
1818

Nil
1098
200
285
204
100
160
286

Nil

2454
12

1110
384
'54

149
190
200

..7498
'5
'760

330
830
1236
965
500
100
687
102
254
274
3°o
300
118
393
280

1106
52

221
769

94
1517
555
475
'25
39

291
5'6

10
Nil

250
350
373

1005
594
600
100

505
83

260
IOO
400
200

Nil
55*
3891384
32

290
788

97
'334
649
700

Nil
$i
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